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E.O.F. Matters  - January 2022 
 

Happy New Year --- and Welcome to another semester to reach your 

goals! 

First, let’s Celebrate The New Year and the New Semester with EOF ---- 

Special get togethers on Tuesday, January 11 and on Thursday, January 14, 2022 – from 11 – 2pm --- right 

at EOF.  Sweet treats (food) and raffles, Info and any help you may need --- join EOF and college staff --- 

stop in between classes, come over and register or get any other help you need!!!! 

 

Spring Classes are Almost Here!!! – on line registration !!! Get the ones you want at the time you 

want! 

• January 10  – April 28 – Spring I semester    15 weeks 

• January 28 – April 25 – Spring II semester    12 weeks 

• January 14 – April 23              Weekend Classes  

In the event that you cannot reach your EOF Counselor, please feel free to contact the Directors Ms. 

Romano and Ms. Beretta.  See info below: 

EOF Staff ECC EMAIL Phone Number Title 

Joanna Romano Romano@essex.edu  973-877-3231 EOF Director 

Caroline Beretta Beretta@essex.edu 973-877-3405 EOF Associate Director 

Patricia J. Paniagua pmansilla@essex.edu 973-877-3386 EOF Program- Coordinator 

Michael Cresci mcresci@essex.edu 973-877-3232 EOF – Eligibility Coordinator 

Maria Falcon falcon@essex.edu 973-877-3017 EOF – Office Assistant 

Ike Azubuike Azubuike@essex.edu 973-877-3104 EOF – Lecturer/Counselor 

India Calloway Calloway@essex.edu 973-877-3422 EOF – Lecturer/Counselor 

Ivonne de Pascual Depascual@essex.edu 973-877-3423 EOF – Lecturer/Counselor 

Carmen Martinez Castaneda Huaman@essex.edu 973-877-3385 EOF – Lecturer/Counselor 

Edyta Niedbal eopten@essex.edu 973-877-3229 EOF Office Assistant 
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Pictured:  Caroline Beretta Associate Director and Joanna Romano, Director with President Boakye --- they received 

commendation for serving the college for over 

20 years!!! 

 

EOF Tutors are due back on 1/17 --- 

so come and use them --- Come early 

and often!!!  We will post their schedule 

shortly.  Remember you can use them in 

person or virtually!!!  

 

The EOF T.L.C. Zoom --- (AKA 

The Covid Support Group )– coming from us to you on Zoom!!!!  

Let’s spend time building each other up with virtual hugs and good 

advice for you and your families ---- EOF Professional staff will 

meet with you.  We will have topics and resources and also plenty 

of time to show you the love --- so come to vent, mediate, laugh 

and learn!  Contact Ms. Romano to show your interest and keep 

checking email for start date/times.   

 

First Forum of the Year is:    January    Smart Money!!!    Getting it, Growing It, Keeping 

it!  Guest Speaker: Professor Jean Alexandre 

• Tuesday, January 25 - 2:30pm to 4pm--- Thursday, January 27 – 4pm to 5:30pm  More raffles, 
giveaways etc ---- 
 

Coach Tracy for Careers News --- Ms. Tracey is anxious to hear from you --- she will help you to hone in 

om some of the best career paths --- tailed especially for you!!! 

 

Openings in EOF 

 

 

 

 

    


